Oliver, Gordon

November 16, 2012
Regulatory Body: Insurance Council of Manitoba
Decision Maker: Insurance Adjusters Council

Adjuster fined $1,000.00 and assessed partial investigation costs inthe amount of
$1,000.00 in contravention of The Insurance Act of Manitoba; Section 385 (7) (c)
demonstrated incompetency and the Insurance Adjusters Code of Conduct Section 2-
Competency, Section 3 — Quality of Service and Section 4 — Advising Clients; and in
violation of the Insurance Adjusters Licensing Rules 3.2 Restrictions — Level 1 and 2.
The adjuster will not be eligible to apply to progress to a level 3 adjuster for a minimum
of one year from October 11, 2012.



